Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2023 2022 2023 2022

3,885,455.27 4,119,304.71 32,467,709.82 33,576,685.33
445,613.30 540,624.28 4,010,867.17 3,850,684.54
5,244.07 3,652.77 13,368.44 9,745.99
4,336,312.64 4,663,581.76 36,491,945.43 37,437,115.86
953,988.78 1,025,987.99 8,028,227.99 8,236,165.49
130,089.38 139,907.45 1,094,758.36 1,123,113.48
86,726.25 93,271.64 729,838.91 748,742.32
3,165,508.23 3,404,414.68 26,639,120.16 27,329,094.58

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2023 2022 2023 2022

12,929,083.08 12,629,507.91 102,310,464.80 105,173,762.33
1,927,169.05 2,153,316.50 19,200,498.31 17,939,670.81
831.91 8,172.67 17,365.97 22,188.69
14,857,084.04 14,790,997.08 121,528,329.08 123,135,621.83
3,268,558.49 3,254,019.36 26,736,232.40 27,089,836.80
445,712.52 443,729.91 3,645,849.87 3,694,068.65
297,141.68 295,819.94 2,430,566.58 2,462,712.44

10,845,671.35

10,797,427.87

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

88,715,680.23

89,889,003.94
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March
2023

13,009,295.70

1,735,013.00

8,713.55

March
2022

12,675,646.10

1,275,745.63

5099.62

Fiscal YTD
2023

105,225,097.65

12,586,454.80

16,051.87

Fiscal YTD
2022

101,898,461.81

9,033,268.83

16,877.17

14,753,022.25

13,956,491.35

117,827,604.32

110,948,607.81

3,245,664.90

442,590.67

295,060.45

10,769,706.24

3,070,428.10

418,694.74

279,129.83

10,188,238.69

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

25,922,072.95

3,534,828.13

2,356,552.09

86,014,151.15

24,408,693.72

3,328,458.23

2,218,972.16

80,992,483.70
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2023 2022 2023 2022
Electronic gaming machines 3,554,239.97 3,585,858.61 28,755,902.75 27,675,450.33
Table games 323,089.50 330,286.50 2,330,585.00 1,982,745.50
Other # 661.74 520.80 2,296.04 1,938.95
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 3,877,991.21 3,916,665.91 31,088,783.79 29,660,134.78
State Share 22% 853,158.07 861,666.50 6,839,532.43 6,525,229.65
Local Share 3% 116,339.74 117,499.98 932,663.51 889,804.04
Problem Gambling Share 2% 77,559.82 78,333.32 621,775.68 593,202.70
Casino Share 73% 2,830,933.58 2,859,166.11 22,694,812.17 21,651,898.39

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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