

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	March 2023	March 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	3,885,455.27	4,119,304.71	32,467,709.82	33,576,685.33
Table games	445,613.30	540,624.28	4,010,867.17	3,850,684.54
Other #	5,244.07	3,652.77	13,368.44	9,745.99
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,336,312.64</u>	<u>4,663,581.76</u>	<u>36,491,945.43</u>	<u>37,437,115.86</u>
State Share 22%	953,988.78	1,025,987.99	8,028,227.99	8,236,165.49
Local Share 3%	130,089.38	139,907.45	1,094,758.36	1,123,113.48
Problem Gambling Share 2%	86,726.25	93,271.64	729,838.91	748,742.32
Casino Share 73%	3,165,508.23	3,404,414.68	26,639,120.16	27,329,094.58

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603



Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	March 2023	March 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	12,929,083.08	12,629,507.91	102,310,464.80	105,173,762.33
Table games	1,927,169.05	2,153,316.50	19,200,498.31	17,939,670.81
Other #	<u>831.91</u>	<u>8,172.67</u>	<u>17,365.97</u>	<u>22,188.69</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,857,084.04</u>	<u>14,790,997.08</u>	<u>121,528,329.08</u>	<u>123,135,621.83</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,268,558.49	3,254,019.36	26,736,232.40	27,089,836.80
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	445,712.52	443,729.91	3,645,849.87	3,694,068.65
Problem Gambling Share 2%	297,141.68	295,819.94	2,430,566.58	2,462,712.44
Casino Share 73%	10,845,671.35	10,797,427.87	88,715,680.23	89,889,003.94

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	March 2023	March 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	13,009,295.70	12,675,646.10	105,225,097.65	101,898,461.81
Table games	1,735,013.00	1,275,745.63	12,586,454.80	9,033,268.83
Other #	<u>8,713.55</u>	<u>5099.62</u>	<u>16,051.87</u>	<u>16,877.17</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,753,022.25</u>	<u>13,956,491.35</u>	<u>117,827,604.32</u>	<u>110,948,607.81</u>
State Share 22%	3,245,664.90	3,070,428.10	25,922,072.95	24,408,693.72
Local Share 3%	442,590.67	418,694.74	3,534,828.13	3,328,458.23
Problem Gambling Share 2%	295,060.45	279,129.83	2,356,552.09	2,218,972.16
Casino Share 73%	10,769,706.24	10,188,238.69	86,014,151.15	80,992,483.70

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	March 2023	March 2022	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	3,554,239.97	3,585,858.61	28,755,902.75	27,675,450.33
Table games	323,089.50	330,286.50	2,330,585.00	1,982,745.50
Other #	661.74	520.80	2,296.04	1,938.95
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,877,991.21</u>	<u>3,916,665.91</u>	<u>31,088,783.79</u>	<u>29,660,134.78</u>
State Share 22%	853,158.07	861,666.50	6,839,532.43	6,525,229.65
Local Share 3%	116,339.74	117,499.98	932,663.51	889,804.04
Problem Gambling Share 2%	77,559.82	78,333.32	621,775.68	593,202.70
Casino Share 73%	2,830,933.58	2,859,166.11	22,694,812.17	21,651,898.39

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.